

Fees are non transferable, non refundable



Stoneham, Massachusetts
 35 Central Street. Stoneham. MA 02180

Electrical Fee Schedule

ELECTRICAL Fee Schedule	RESIDENTIAL	COMMERCIAL
New Single Family Dwelling	\$300	
New Multi Family Dwelling - Excluding Service and Common Areas (per Unit)	\$200	
New Services - Service Change, Modifications, Repairs, Temp Services, Transformers, Temp Trailers (up to 200 AMP)	\$100	\$200
Each 100AMP over 200	\$50	\$100
SubPanel	\$50	\$100
Load Shedding	\$50	\$100
1-10 Outlets/Fixture, Data, Telephone , CATV	\$50	\$100
Each Additional	\$1	\$2
Knob & Tube Removal	\$50	
Fixed Appliances, HW Heaters, Dishwasher . Waste Disposal, Dryer, and Range	\$10 each	\$10 each
Siding	\$50	\$100
Central Air, Generaors, Swimming Pools, Hot Tubs, Pool Heater, Heating System	\$50	\$100
Electric Heat (per Section)	\$5	
Fire Alarms. Smoke Detectors , Carbon Monoxide Detectors . Emergency Battery Units , Exit signs	\$5 each \$200 max	\$10 each \$200 max
Security system	\$50	\$100
Demo/Make Safe	\$50	\$100
Temporary Wiring	\$50	\$100
Solar Photovoltaic Systems	\$10 per panel/ \$100 min.	\$20 per panel/ \$200 min
ESS	\$100	\$200
E/V Charging Station	\$50 each	\$100 each
Gasoline Dispensers		\$50 each
Signs		\$100 each
Minimum Application Fee	\$50	\$100
Late Filing Fee/Work without a permit	Doubled/ Tripled if completed	
Reinspection Fee	\$50	

Effective date 1/1/2026